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1. Following news

How closely have you been following the news of protests in Ferguson, Missouri after the recent shooting of an unarmed man named Michael Brown by police there?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 20% 26% 15% 11% 19% 24% 25% 24% 17% 21%
Somewhat closely 38% 42% 34% 31% 42% 40% 37% 35% 39% 40%
Not very closely 24% 20% 27% 27% 23% 19% 29% 23% 25% 23%
Not at all closely 18% 12% 25% 31% 16% 17% 9% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (481) (516) (198) (278) (360) (161) (330) (428) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 20% 18% 37% 15% 18% 19% 28% 19% 21% 19% 21%
Somewhat closely 38% 39% 35% 33% 34% 39% 42% 40% 40% 41% 28%
Not very closely 24% 23% 21% 31% 26% 25% 19% 25% 20% 24% 26%
Not at all closely 18% 20% 7% 22% 22% 16% 12% 16% 18% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (756) (117) (124) (377) (283) (204) (185) (222) (376) (214)
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2. Officer punishment

Do you think the officer who shot Michael Brown will most likely be punished too harshly, too leniently, or will his punishment be about right?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too harshly 11% 15% 7% 8% 10% 11% 15% 4% 11% 20%
About right 20% 25% 16% 23% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 29%
Too leniently 30% 24% 35% 34% 37% 27% 21% 46% 30% 10%
Not sure 39% 36% 42% 35% 34% 42% 45% 33% 42% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (481) (518) (198) (280) (360) (161) (331) (429) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too harshly 11% 13% 5% 8% 7% 12% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13%
About right 20% 20% 14% 24% 19% 21% 24% 21% 19% 23% 16%
Too leniently 30% 28% 49% 24% 37% 30% 24% 40% 27% 31% 23%
Not sure 39% 39% 32% 44% 37% 37% 38% 29% 40% 38% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (758) (117) (124) (379) (284) (203) (185) (222) (877) (215)
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3. Police reaction

Do you think the police reaction to the protests in Ferguson has been reasonable or unreasonable?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Reasonable 32% 43% 21% 20% 25% 36% 47% 19% 28% 55%
Unreasonable 33% 31% 36% 37% 39% 31% 25% 46% 33% 17%
Not sure 35% 26% 43% 42% 36% 33% 28% 35% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (482) (516) (197) (280) (360) (161) (330) (430) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Reasonable 32% 34% 16% 31% 27% 36% 32% 25% 38% 29% 35%
Unreasonable 33% 32% 48% 31% 35% 34% 40% 41% 28% 36% 27%
Not sure 35% 34% 36% 38% 38% 30% 28% 34% 33% 35% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (117) (124) (378) (283) (204) (186) (221) (377) (214)
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4. Residents reaction

Do you think the reaction of the residents of Ferguson to Michael Brown’s shooting has been reasonable or unreasonable?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Reasonable 25% 25% 25% 35% 29% 20% 16% 34% 26% 11%
Unreasonable 45% 52% 37% 29% 37% 54% 59% 36% 39% 68%
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 37% 34% 26% 25% 30% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (481) (512) (196) (278) (359) (160) (330) (425) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Reasonable 25% 21% 42% 35% 26% 25% 25% 25% 25% 24% 26%
Unreasonable 45% 48% 31% 39% 41% 50% 49% 47% 49% 43% 42%
Not sure 30% 32% 27% 27% 34% 25% 26% 28% 26% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (756) (114) (123) (375) (282) (204) (186) (219) (373) (215)
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5. Local politician response

Do you think the response from local politicians in Missouri to Michael Brown’s shooting and its aftermath has been adequate or inadequate?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Adequate 18% 20% 16% 12% 16% 20% 25% 15% 14% 30%
Inadequate 34% 40% 29% 31% 32% 39% 30% 45% 31% 26%
Not sure 48% 41% 55% 57% 52% 41% 45% 41% 55% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (482) (517) (198) (279) (361) (161) (330) (430) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Adequate 18% 18% 16% 18% 15% 19% 24% 12% 18% 21% 18%
Inadequate 34% 33% 48% 31% 40% 31% 34% 38% 32% 34% 34%
Not sure 48% 49% 36% 51% 44% 50% 43% 50% 50% 45% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (759) (116) (124) (378) (284) (204) (186) (222) (376) (215)
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6. Isolated issue

Do you think the shooting of Michael Brown was an isolated incident, or part of a broader pattern in the way police treat black men?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
An isolated incident 35% 41% 29% 26% 28% 39% 47% 18% 34% 57%
Part of a broader pattern 39% 39% 39% 42% 45% 38% 30% 61% 36% 18%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 32% 28% 22% 22% 21% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (481) (517) (198) (280) (359) (161) (331) (428) (239)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
An isolated incident 35% 40% 6% 28% 27% 39% 42% 25% 36% 35% 41%
Part of a broader pattern 39% 35% 76% 32% 46% 38% 37% 49% 34% 42% 32%
Not sure 26% 25% 18% 40% 27% 23% 21% 26% 30% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (117) (124) (378) (283) (204) (185) (222) (377) (214)
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7. Media in Ferguson

Do you think the police in Ferguson have generally been allowing the media to report freely on what is happening there, or preventing the media from reporting

freely?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Allowing the media to report

freely 31% 36% 25% 23% 28% 36% 34% 24% 26% 49%
Preventing the media from

reporting freely 33% 33% 33% 39% 28% 34% 29% 43% 32% 19%
Not sure 37% 31% 42% 39% 43% 30% 37% 33% 42% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (482) (516) (198) (279) (361) (160) (331) (429) (238)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Allowing the media to report

freely 31% 33% 24% 24% 25% 31% 33% 28% 30% 32% 30%
Preventing the media from

reporting freely 33% 31% 47% 27% 34% 33% 37% 33% 31% 34% 31%
Not sure 37% 36% 28% 49% 40% 35% 29% 39% 39% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (757) (117) (124) (378) (283) (204) (186) (221) (377) (214)




